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Position Deck  Fitter Other position (if any) Ships Welder
1. Main information

Available from at any time Desired salary 2700 $
Name Igor Surname Masliennikov
Date of birth 24.08.1988 Citizenship Ukraine
English level Intermediate Country / City Odessa
E-mail maslorikiverona@gmail.com Type of ship Any ship
Phone 38098 048 18 13 Skype no

2. Professional qualification / 
(certificate of competency)

№ Date of issue Place of issue Date of expire

Rank Ships welder

Professional license CM 035575 12.04.2021 Odessa

Endorsement 02239/2021/08 05.05.2021 Odessa

3. Travel documents
Passport FT659944 27.12.2018 Odessa 27.12.2028

Seaman book AC 008802 12.06.2023 Odessa 12.06.2028

Other seaman book

US VISA
Schengen VISA

4. Certificates № Date of issue Place of issue Date of expire
Basic Safety Training №1/AA/5 839/0/25 10.10.2025 Odessa 10.10.2030
Advanced Fire Fighting
Medical care
Medical First aid
Proficiency in Survival craft №1/AC/6 459/0/25 10.10.2025 Odessa 10.10.2030
Security Awareness Training №1/BE/2 089/0/25 10.10.2025 Odessa 10.10.2030
Security training for seafarers with 
designated security duties
Designated security duties of shipboard 
personnel

№1/BL/2 252/0/25 10.10.2025 Odessa 10.10.2030

Radar Management
Ship handling arrangements:
Ship security officer
Electronic chart display and information 
systems (ECDIS)
Tanker familiarization
Oil tank specialized training
Cmk tank specialized training
LGtank tank specialized training
Crude oil washing of oil tankers
Passenger vessel training
Bridge team management
HUET (OPITO approved):
BOSIET (OPITO approved)
Offshore Medical (OPITO approved)
ARAMCO approve
Crane operator courses
DP maintenance
H2S Alive course
Fast Rescue Boats course
DP basic course
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DP advanced course
DP Full

5. Sea service 

Position Name of Ship
Type of 

Ship
Owner DWT ME Type/kW From Till

Messman Cape Climber
Bulk 

Carrier
Eurobulk

8900
4

14056kwt-85rpm
13.0720

14
16.12.20

14

Welder Victoria
General
Cargo

Profy Ship Management 3043 1765 kw
31.05.20

21
14.01.20

22

Welder Right Step
General
Cargo

Profy Ship Management 3796 1600 kw
03.10.20

22
13.04.20

23

Os\Welder Kirsten B
General
Cargo

Profy Ship Management 3796 1600kw
01.09.20

23
15.02.20

24

Fitter Karen C
General
Cargo

Carisbrooke Shipping 4151 1980kw
05.03.20

24
07.06.20

24

Fitter Jacqueline C
General
Cargo

Carisbrooke Shipping 9530 5400kw
07.07.20

24
04.09.20

24

Fitter Kikki C
General
Cargo

Carisbrooke Shipping 4151 1980kw
12.01.20

25
10.03.20

25

Fitter Seabiscuit
Bulk 

Carrier
Golden Union

4522
3

9660 kw
05.04.20

25
20.08.20

25

Reference \ promotions contact details

Company name 1.Eurobalk 2.Profy Ship Management 3. Carisbrooke Shipping

Phone no./ e-mail

Contact person

6. Personal information
Permanent address Odessa Nearest Airport Odessa

Yellow fever (Date of expiry) 27.07.29 Last medical examination 10.10.2026

Bio data

Sex man Height 180 Weight 85

Eyes brown Overall size 50 Shoe size 42

Family information

Marital status married Next of kin (name/relation) Wife Tatiana

Number / age of children under 18 y.o. Next of kin (phone) Wife ( 380984581997)

Next of kin (address) Wife (Romania)

7. Other Qualifications / Courses  / Skills

Title Place Date

Electric and gas welder Odessa 24.04.2016

                       Turner Odessa             07.05.2023

8. Additional info

I declare that the information I have given is, to the best of my knowledge, true and complete. I also declare that the 
documents submitted are genuine, given and sign by persons whose names appear on them.
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